Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 30% 30% 28% 28% 25% 25% 39% 31% 18% 25% 34%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 57% 56% 54% 61% 60% 48% 55% 58% 69% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 13% 14% 24% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (749) (432) (568) (182) (161) (449) (208) (738) (100) (106) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 12% 24% 59% 5% 61% 27% 31% 32% 36% 24% 27% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 55% 24% 89% 25% 56% 54% 57% 51% 61% 58% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 17% 6% 15% 17% 15% 11% 12% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (356) (421) (223) (342) (229) (385) (286) (199) (165) (220) (363) (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 28% 24% 16% 16% 26% 47% 30% 4% 26% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 11% 17% 21% 2% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 12% 13% 16% 24% 9% 4% 12% 12% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 38% 41% 41% 38% 42% 37% 37% 54% 48% 30%
Not sure 5% 1% 5% 6% 11% 6% 4% 1% 5% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (749) (432) (568) (182)  (161)  (449)  (208)  (738)  (100) (106) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 19% 66% 1% 68% 23% 27% 31% 20% 20% 28% 30%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 17% 27% 4% 26% 20% 15% 12% 19% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 17% 4% 9% 4% 14% 16% 9% 10% 14% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 73% 36% 3% 85% 2% 37% 37% 47% 46% 43% 35% 41%
Not sure 5% 3% 10% 0% 2% 0% 6% 5% 0% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (356) (421) (223)  (342)  (229)  (385) (286) (199) (165) (220) (363)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 29% 28% 29% 32% 26% 25% 33% 29% * 66% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 59% 59% 57% 56% 48% 65% 56% 56% * 29% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 26% 10% 10% 15% * 5% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (375) (282) (192) (183) (49) (42) (179) (105) (304) (14) (35) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 21% 35% * 33% 34% 22% 28% 31% 30% 24% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 65% 56% * 58% 53% 62% 55% 59% 57% 61% 53%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 14% 9% * 8% 13% 16% 17% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (375) (21) (155) (199) (12) (215) (148) (106) (78) (53) (77) (145) (100)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 41% 47% 38% 43% 43% 25% 49% 51% 41% 43% 40% 34%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 45% 52% 48% 48% 61% 44% 45% 51% 54% 37% 57%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 15% 8% 4% 8% 4% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (565) (448) (220) (345) (110) (106) (250) (99) (398) (76) (61) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 41% 50% 32% * 52% * 39% 42% 36% 56% 41% 30% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 42% 58% * 44% * 50% 46% 60% 35% 48% 58% 47%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 10% * 4% * 11% 12% 3% 9% 11% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (565) (329) (214) (22) (325) (13) (204) (167) (121) (104) (127) (199) (135)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — White House news conference today at 5:45 P.M. Eastern. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19% 20% 19% 8% 17% 11%
Good 19% 21% 21% 17% 19% 21% 16% 22% 20% 16% 15% 22%
OK 37% 34% 34% 40% 36% 42% 38% 32% 37% 47% 28% 29%
Bad 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 5% 9% 10% 7% 10% 18% 15%
Terrible 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (745) (427) (566) (182) (160) (446) (205) (733) (100) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 5% 14% 37% 3% 39% 19% 12% 19% 14% 12% 19% 18%
Good 19% 8% 18% 35% 9% 34% 16% 23% 22% 19% 22% 18% 20%
OK 37% 38% 43% 26% 43% 23% 37% 39% 37% 35% 38% 41% 31%
Bad 9% 14% 9% 2% 13% 1% 9% 8% % 13% 10% 6% 11%
Terrible 18% 34% 16% 0% 32% 3% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (354)  (419)  (220)  (340)  (228)  (381) (284) (198) (164) (220) (361)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — My Administration is committed to protecting the Homeland from the scourge of narco-terrorists and traffickers
seeking to destabilize the United States and our Hemisphere. Our military deployments in the Caribbean & Eastern Pacific will endure until these

threats are neutralized!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 16% 13% 24% 37% 25% 12% 17% 20%
Good 15% 18% 16% 15% 10% 22% 13% 19% 16% 11% 20% 10%
OK 31% 26% 28% 34% 38% 32% 33% 19% 31% 34% 20% 40%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 11% 10% 8% 9% 19% 15% 9%
Terrible 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20% 17% 18% 24% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (430) (564) (180) (159) (447) (208) (736) (99) (104) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 6% 20% 49% 3% 54% 23% 22% 24% 16% 19% 26% 24%
Good 15% 4% 15% 30% 9% 28% 12% 19% 21% 13% 13% 16% 17%
OK 31% 31% 37% 20% 31% 14% 32% 29% 27% 28% 35% 33% 26%
Bad 11% 22% 8% 1% 19% 1% 11% 11% 9% 20% 10% 8% 11%
Terrible 20% 37% 20% 0% 38% 3% 22% 19% 19% 23% 22% 17% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (353)  (419) (222)  (341)  (228)  (380) (285) (199) (164) (216) (363)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Tell the Democrat Governors that “Mutiny On The Bounty” was one of my all time favorite movies. A good
old fashioned mutiny every now and then is an exciting and invigorating thing to watch, especially when the mutineers need so much from the

Captain. Too easy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 11% 12% 8% 14% 22% 17% 2% 12% 13%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 5% 13% 11% 20% 12% 6% 18% 9%
OK 24% 19% 23% 24% 33% 25% 22% 15% 23% 30% 17% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 18% 19% 14% 14% 12% 13% 23% 15% 20%
Terrible 36% 39% 36% 36% 31% 41% 39% 31% 35% 39% 38% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (748) (431) (567) (182) (161) (448) (207) (737) (100) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 4% 10% 34% 1% 35% 18% 8% 17% 7% 11% 16% 18%
Good 12% 1% 12% 26% 2% 27% 7% 20% 12% 14% 9% 14% 9%
OK 24% 14% 27% 30% 8% 25% 28% 21% 16% 21% 26% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 6% 18% 9% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 36% 61% 36% 3% 71% 4% 34% 36% 42% 42% 38% 33% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (356)  (419) (223)  (342)  (228)  (384) (285) (199) (165) (220) (362)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — GET RID OF BALLOT HARVESTING, IT IS RAMPANT WITH FRAUD. THE USA MUST HAVE VOTER I.D., THE

ONLY WAY TO GET AN HONEST COUNT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 23% 17% 15% 27% 41% 29% 8% 21% 25%
Good 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 7%
OK 20% 14% 16% 23% 22% 28% 18% 10% 19% 22% 20% 27%
Bad 14% 10% 13% 15% 24% 11% 12% 10% 9% 31% 24% 14%
Terrible 32% 35% 33% 31% 28% 34% 34% 29% 32% 32% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (749) (432) (567) (182) (161) (448) (208) (737) (100) (106) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 20% 61% 1% 66% 24% 23% 30% 17% 19% 30% 28%
Good 9% 5% 10% 15% 3% 18% 9% 14% 6% 8% 13% 8% 10%
OK 20% 14% 26% 16% 15% 8% 23% 18% 15% 21% 18% 23% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 6% 14% 5% 14% 13% 9% 21% 12% 12% 14%
Terrible 32% 59% 29% 2% 67% 3% 29% 33% 39% 34% 38% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (356)  (420)  (223)  (342)  (229) (384) (286) (199) (164) (220) (363)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Cuomo’s been calling daily, even hourly, begging for everything, most of which should have been the state’s
responsibility, such as new hospitals, beds, ventilators, etc. | got it all done for him, and everyone else, and now he seems to want Independence!

That won’t happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 13% 13% 11% 15% 26% 18% 4% 17% 12%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 20% 12% 10% 7% 12%
OK 21% 15% 18% 23% 24% 25% 21% 12% 22% 19% 13% 23%
Bad 17% 15% 18% 17% 27% 16% 15% 11% 13% 26% 28% 27%
Terrible 35% 40% 34% 36% 29% 40% 39% 31% 35% 42% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (748) (432) (567) (182) (161) (449) (207) (737) (100) (106) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 10% 43% 0% 40% 17% 12% 19% 11% 12% 17% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 3% 27% 9% 15% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13%
OK 21% 9% 27% 24% 7% 22% 21% 22% 16% 22% 24% 21% 16%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 6% 17% 8% 20% 13% 12% 18% 17% 18% 16%
Terrible 35% 64% 32% 4% 74% 4% 32% 37% 42% 41% 38% 32% 35%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (355)  (421) (223)  (341)  (229)  (384) (286) (199) (165) (219) (363)  (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — The Democrats don’t want to approve more money for our great workers under the incredibly successful

“Paycheck” plan. Replenish Account Now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 16% 13% 11% 20% 26% 20% 9% 17% 12%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 11% 19% 12% 10% 12% 24%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 29% 32% 21% 10% 23% 17% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 27% 16% 11%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 28% 29% 32% 31% 30% 30% 37% 31% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (746) (430) (567) (181) (160) (449) (207) (736) (100) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 11% 46% 2% 46% 19% 11% 23% 11% 12% 21% 22%
Good 12% 3% 15% 19% 2% 23% 12% 15% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13%
OK 23% 14% 30% 22% 11% 17% 24% 26% 14% 20% 24% 27% 17%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 9% 24% 9% 15% 15% 18% 20% 15% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 61% 6% 30% 33% 31% 40% 36% 26% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (356)  (420)  (221)  (342)  (228) (384) (285) (198) (164) (220) (362)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Clip: Sean Hannity on New York Times coronavirus coverage https://t.co/DRVhpMCuAx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 11% 10% 18% 30% 20% 4% 13% 22%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 6% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 9% 4%
OK 26% 21% 23% 29% 34% 31% 23% 18% 26% 31% 18% 31%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 24% 16%
Terrible 32% 34% 34% 30% 32% 34% 34% 26% 30% 41% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (720) (424) (546) (182) (159) (428) (201) (717) (96) (103) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 13% 43% 1% 45% 17% 15% 22% 9% 15% 20% 20%
Good 10% 2% 9% 24% 3% 24% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11%
OK 26% 16% 33% 27% 11% 24% 31% 25% 19% 21% 27% 29% 24%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 3% 19% 4% 14% 16% 9% 17% 17% 15% 11%
Terrible 32% 58% 29% 3% 66% 3% 29% 32% 40% 39% 33% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (344) (410) (216) (328) (222) (376) (275) (191) (157) (218) (348) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Clip: Sean Hannity on coronavirus progress https://t.co/ImJ7W5MACi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 14% 10% 21% 30% 21% 4% 19% 22%
Good 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 15% 10% 21% 15% 14% 10% 10%
OK 25% 20% 25% 26% 29% 33% 26% 13% 26% 27% 23% 25%
Bad 13% 10% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12% 11% 10% 22% 20% 11%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 29% 28% 30% 31% 25% 28% 32% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (730) (423) (557) (181) (161) (438) (200) (720) (99) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 14% 47% 1% 50% 19% 17% 21% 14% 18% 20% 20%
Good 14% 4% 14% 26% 6% 29% 11% 16% 18% 19% 10% 12% 16%
OK 25% 17% 33% 24% 12% 18% 31% 27% 13% 21% 24% 31% 21%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 17% 2% 13% 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 11%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 2% 64% 2% 26% 29% 36% 32% 33% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (980)  (346)  (412) (222)  (330)  (225) (377) (284) (194) (158) (215) (356)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Clip: Tucker Carlson on CNN coronavirus coverage https://t.co/NOAE5Q6QxH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 17% 15% 14% 8% 17% 25% 18% 5% 14% 19%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 9% 10% 10% 16% 11% 9% 9% 13%
OK 27% 22% 23% 31% 32% 32% 25% 18% 28% 29% 20% 29%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 12% 11% 20% 25% 16%
Terrible 32% 36% 34% 31% 29% 35% 35% 29% 32% 37% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (716) (415) (545) (178) (157) (429) (196) (707) (96) (102) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 5% 11% 40% 2% 42% 17% 13% 18% 11% 15% 19% 16%
Good 11% 2% 10% 23% 2% 27% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11%
OK 27% 15% 34% 31% 10% 25% 32% 28% 16% 25% 28% 30% 23%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 4% 17% 4% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 32% 57% 31% 2% 69% 2% 30% 32% 41% 36% 33% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (346)  (406)  (208)  (332)  (214)  (371) (270) (194) (154) (216) (346)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 14, 2020 — Clip: Media minimized risk https://t.co/6fEymjTjUM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, April 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 17% 15% 9% 19% 29% 21% 5% 13% 18%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14%
OK 26% 21% 25% 28% 31% 35% 22% 20% 24% 33% 26% 3%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 19% 10% 14% 11% 11% 16% 25% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 32% 28% 25% 32% 34% 25% 31% 32% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (748) (432) (567) (182) (160) (449) (208) (738) (100) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 15% 42% 2% 46% 18% 17% 21% 12% 18% 20% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 3% 25% 10% 16% 10% 8% 11% 14% 13%
OK 26% 18% 31% 30% 12% 21% 30% 27% 19% 27% 28% 28% 23%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 3% 18% 5% 15% 11% 9% 18% 11% 13% 14%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 3% 65% 3% 27% 29% 41% 36% 32% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (356)  (420) (223)  (342) (229 (385) (285) (199) (165) (220) (362)  (252)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 29% 3% 23% 33% 28% 26% 33% 32% 18% 23% 40%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 50% 60% 51% 56% 59% 52% 54% 62% 58% 47%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 20% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (748) (432) (567) (181) (161) (449) (208) (738) (99) (106) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 28% 59% 3% 60% 34% 25% 28% 29% 24% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 84% 53% 21% 94% 22% 49% 66% 55% 62% 63% 48% 56%
Not sure 15% % 18% 20% 3% 18% 17% 9% 16% 9% 13% 20% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (355) (421) (223) (341) (229) (385) (286) (199) (164) (220) (363) (252)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 34% 40% 24% 31% 34% 30% 34% 36% 19% 24% 31%
No 52% 53% 47% 57% 51% 48% 55% 53% 50% 53% 65% 56%
Not sure 16% 13% 13% 19% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 28% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (748) (432) (565) (181) (161) (449) (206) (736) (100) (105) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 12% 32% 58% 11% 62% 35% 27% 35% 25% 27% 36% 34%
No 52% 81% 47% 25% 80% 23% 50% 56% 53% 66% 51% 47% 52%
Not sure 16% % 22% 18% 9% 15% 15% 17% 12% 9% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (356) (418) (223) (342) (229) (383) (285) (199) (165) (219) (362) (251)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 14 - 16, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.201 to 6.531, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.905.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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